## RESOLUTION 90 - 74

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NAME OF "BONNIE OAKS CIRCLE" TO "BONNIE OAKS DRIVE" AND "CASHEN WOOD DRIVE", PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 87-18, SECTION IV, PARAGRAPH D(1); SETTING FORTH SIGN LOCATIONS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Department of Emergency Services has requested the change in the name of the road now called "Bonnie Oaks Circle" to the names of "Bonnie Oaks Drive" and "Cashen Wood Drive", due to a conflict in the 911 address grid; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, believes that this change in the road name will be beneficial for the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <a href="mailto:13th">13th</a> day of <a href="mailto:March">March</a>, 1990, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Ordinance 87-18, Section IV, Paragraph D(1), the road now known as "Bonnie Oaks Circle" shall be changed to "Bonnie Oaks Drive" and "Cashen Wood Drive".
- 2. Signs shall be erected by the County to show the directions of the roads as shown on the map attached hereto and made a part hereof.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

JIMMY L. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its Chairman

ATTEST:

r. J. GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk